Release of Liability Waiver for MudSlabz ATV Rentals:

I, hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily elected to rent an all-terrain vehicle (ATV) from MudSlabz ATV Rentals. In consideration of the opportunity to rent the ATV, I hereby agree to release and discharge MudSlabz ATV Rentals, its owners, employees, agents, successors, and assigns from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, and damages arising out of or related to any injury, death, or property damage that I may sustain or cause while using the rental ATV.

I acknowledge that I have received instructions on the safe operation of the ATV and that MudSlabz ATV Rentals have inspected the vehicle prior to rental. I understand that operating an ATV can be dangerous and that accidents can occur, resulting in serious injury or death.

I assume all risks associated with the operation of the

ATV and understand that MudSlabz ATV Rentals is not liable for any injuries or damages that may occur while I am using the ATV.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless MudSlabz

ATV Rentals, its owners, employees, agents, successors, and assigns from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, and damages arising out of or related to my use of the rental ATV.

I Understand that there is a \$100 Hold on my Payment method for any damage I cause for not abiding by rules and regulations given to me. I understand that any form of negligence or abuse done to the rental of the ATV will result in suspension of ATV ride and Release of \$100 hold to MudSlabz ATV Rentals

I have carefully read and fully understand the terms of this Release of Liability Waiver, and I voluntarily enter into this agreement with MudSlabz ATV Rentals.